
Key Contacts

Please call, email, send letters, reach out via Twitter, Facebook. The more the better. To
make it easier, craft one message and send to all.

Mayor Elect Brandon Johnson: info@brandonforchicago.com (Will be sworn in May 15, 2023)
Twitter @Brandon4Chicago

Alderman Elect 4th Ward Lamont Robinson: lamont@lamontjrobinson.com (Will be sworn in May 15, 2023)
Twitter @vote4lamont
Facebook https://www.facebook.com/RepLamontRobinson/

CPS

Pedro Martinez, CEO ceo-martinez@cps.edu
Adrian Segura, Chief Officer, Family and Community Engagement asegura7@cps.edu
Dr. Fatima Cooke, Chief of Equity - fycooke@cps.edu
Church Swirsky, Chief of Intergovernmental Affairs, cbswirsky@cps.edu
Ivan Hansen, Chief of Facilities ihansen2@cps.edu
Jamel Chambers, Intergovernmental Affairs, jdchambers3@cps.edu
Lauro Roman, Chief of Staff, lroman37@cps.edu

CPS General Contact info:
Central Office
773-553-1000 | 42 W. Madison St. Chicago, IL 60602 | GSR #125

Board Office
773-553-1600 | 1 N. Dearborn St., Suite 950 Chicago, IL 60602 | GSR #125

Bridgeport Office
501 W. 35th St. Chicago, IL 60616 | GSR #39

Mayor’s Office: letterforthemayor@cityofchicago.org
https://twitter.com/chicagosmayor

ALDERMEN:

3rd Ward Alderman Pat Dowell
Ward Office: 5046 S. State St. Chicago, IL 60609
Email: ward03@cityofchicago.org
Phone: 773.373.9273
City Hall: 121 N. LaSalle Room 200 Chicago, IL60602
Phone: 312.744.8734
312.744.6712

4th Ward Alderman Sophia King (until May 14, 2023)
Ward Office: 435 E. 35th Street Chicago, IL 60616
Email: ward04@cityofchicago.org
Phone: 773.536.8103
Fax: 773.536.7296
City Hall: 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 305 Chicago, IL 60602
Phone: 312.744.2690
312.744.7738

Ward 11 Alderman Nicole Lee
Ward Office: 3659 S. Halsted St. Chicago, IL 60609
Email: ward11@cityofchicago.org
Phone: 773.254.6677
City Hall: 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 300 Chicago, IL 60602

Ward 25 Alderman Byron Sigcho Lopez
Ward Office: 2100 W Cermak Rd. Chicago, IL 60608
Email: ward25@cityofchicago.org
Phone: 773.523.4100
City Hall: 121 N. La Salle Room 300 Chicago, IL 60602
byron.sigcho@cityofchicago.org
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